

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9003 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms.Indrayani M. Koparkar for the petitioner

Ms.M.S.Bane 'B' Panel Counsel for the State

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2016

PC.:

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 The learned A.G.P. for the respondent seeks some time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
- 3 It is to be noted that this court by order dated 26.9.2016 granted two weeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. It was specifically stated in that order that in case respondent fails to file Affidavit-in-Reply they have to pay cost.
- 4 Considering these facts, further two weeks time is granted to the respondent State to file Affidavit-in-Reply and serve copy on the other side by paying cost of Rs.5000/-.
- 5 Cost to be paid to the petitioner or his Advocate and or to deposit in the Registry within

two weeks from today.

6 Matter to appear on board under the caption for orders for compliance of this order after two weeks.

JUDGE