

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9003 OF 2014

Shri. Ravindra Savaliram Wagh  
Through His Power of Attorney Holder  
Shri. Savliram Rajaram Wagh ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra Through Tahasildar ...Respondent

...

**Ms. Indrayani M. Koparkar**, for Petitioner.  
**Mr. P. P. Pujari**, AGP for State.

...

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**  
**DATE : 07 OCTOBER 2023.**

**P. C.:**

Ms. Koparkar the learned counsel appearing for Petitioner would submit that in pursuance of impugned order, the government has neither taken possession of the land nor initiated any steps for acquisition. That Petitioner continues to possess the land till today. The learned AGP to take instructions in this regard. List the petition for further consideration on 13 December 2023.

KISHOR  
VISHNU  
KAMBLE  
Digitally signed  
by KISHOR  
VISHNU  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2023.10.10  
12:27:02 +0530

**SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**