

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9003 OF 2014

Ravindra Savaliram Wagh
V/S
The State of Maharashtra

...PETITIONER
...RESPONDENT

...

Ms. Indrayanai M. Koparkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Pujari, AGP for Respondent/State.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 13, 2023.

P.C.:

1 By way of last chance, another opportunity is granted to the learned AGP to take instructions, in the light of statement made by Ms. Koparkar, the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner that the Government has not taken any steps for acquisition of the land and that possession thereof continues with the Petitioner.

2 List the Petition on 23 January 2024.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)