

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9003 OF 2014

Shri.Ravindra Savaliram Wagh Petitioner
Thr. His POA Holder
ShriSavliram Rajaram Wagh

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. Tahasildar Respondent

Ms.Anita Nail i/b Ms.Indrayani M. Koparkar, for the Petitioner.
Mr.J.P. Patil, AGP, for Respondent No.1 -State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 20th AUGUST 2024

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner makes a statement that in spite of the order passed by the Tahasildar, the possession of the land still remains with the Petitioner herein. It is her contention that, the Government has also not taken any steps for the acquisition of the land.

2. Record indicates that, the learned AGP was granted time to take instructions in this regard.

3. In spite of granting opportunities, no statement is

forthcoming from learned AGP.

4. The learned AGP on request seeks time as a last chance to make statement after ascertaining status of the case. Time is granted accordingly with clarification that, if no statement in that regard is made, it may be presumed that no action has been initiated pursuant to the order passed by the Tahaildar.

5. At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to 28th August 2024.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)