

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9003 OF 2014

Shri. Ravindra Savaliram Wagh
Through His Power Of
Attorney Holder Shri.
Savliram Rajaram Wagh ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra
Through Tahasildar ... Respondent

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE

Digitally signed
by SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE
Date: 2026.01.28
15:00:14 +0530

Ms. Indrayani Koparkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Mamta S. Srivastava, AGP for Respondent No.1
Ms. Jyoti Deore, Upper Tahasilar, Malegaon present.

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATED : 27th JANUARY 2026

PC.:

1. Heard Ms. Koparkar, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Ms. Srivastava, learned AGP for Respondent No.1.
2. Final arguments have been concluded.
3. Reserved for Judgment / Orders.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)